
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 61 DANIEL LOMBARDERO BLANCO 15' 58'' POLITECNICA 0,000
2 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BACHILLER FERNANDEZ 16' 13'' AUTONOMA 1,495
3 76 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 16' 28'' EUROPEA 3,000
4 27 ANTONIO DEL CAÑO BROZAS 16' 40'' ALCALA 4,396
5 45 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 16' 44'' AUTONOMA 5,528
6 48 ISRAEL CAÑAMON VALERA 16' 48'' POLITECNICA 6,660
7 44 RAUL CAÑAMERO CITA 16' 50'' AUTONOMA 7,726
8 82 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 16' 52'' AUTONOMA 8,792
9 54 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 17' 09'' POLITECNICA 10,363
10 81 GUILLERMO LOPEZ HERRANZ 17' 17'' POLITECNICA 11,627
11 57 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 17' 19'' COMPLUTENSE 12,693
12 53 JUAN LUNA ACIN 17' 24'' ALCALA 13,858
13 16 FRANCISCO LASTRES DEL REY 17' 27'' REY JUAN CARLOS 14,957
14 55 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 17' 36'' ALFONSO X 16,264
15 26 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 17' 37'' COMPLUTENSE 17,297
16 15 DAVID BERMUDEZ ROJAS 17' 44'' ALCALA 18,528
17 78 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 17' 59'' COMILLAS 20,033
18 39 DARIO COLLADO CABALLERO 18' 02'' COMPLUTENSE 21,132
19 52 JESUS BLAZQUEZ BARBANCHO 18' 16'' ALCALA 22,594
20 25 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE 23,660
21 46 IVAN CORREDOR PEREZ 18' 20'' POLITECNICA 24,726
22 68 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 18' 23'' COMILLAS 25,825
23 10 BASILIO JOSE SANTOS RODRIGO 18' 31'' COMPLUTENSE 27,099
24 4 DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO 18' 33'' POLITECNICA 28,165
25 13 RICARDO MENCHERO MANSO 18' 34'' ALCALA 29,198
26 38 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 18' 37'' AUTONOMA 30,297
27 32 ALBERTO MARTIN JIMENEZ 18' 38'' POLITECNICA 31,330
28 65 IÑAKI AÑORGA UNANUE 18' 44'' ALFONSO X 32,528
29 31 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 47'' NEBRIJA 33,627
30 41 CARLOS BARRERO REDONDO 18' 49'' POLITECNICA 34,693
31 21 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III 35,891
32 64 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 18' 57'' COMPLUTENSE 36,957
33 58 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 10'' POLITECNICA 38,396
34 12 DANIEL BUENO PEÑA 19' 21'' POLITECNICA 39,759
35 28 ANTONIO GUISADO SANCHEZ 19' 24'' CARLOS III 40,858
36 74 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 19' 26'' ALFONSO X 41,924
37 63 XABIER ARRIZABALO MONTORO 19' 27'' COMPLUTENSE 42,957
38 40 JAVIER GARCIA GOMEZ 19' 32'' POLITECNICA 44,132
39 8 RAUL HERAS PEREZ 19' 34'' POLITECNICA 45,198
40 29 CESAR VERA VALERO 19' 39'' POLITECNICA 46,363
41 59 ALEJANDRO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 48'' POLITECNICA 47,660
42 18 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 19' 51'' COMPLUTENSE 48,759
43 47 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 20' 07'' ALCALA 50,297
44 9 SERGIO MORENO AGUADO 20' 12'' POLITECNICA 51,462
45 62 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 20' 13'' COMPLUTENSE 52,495
46 66 NESTOR OROZCO BRAVO 20' 13'' ALFONSO X 53,495
47 33 DAVID SANCHEZ AGUADO 20' 14'' POLITECNICA 54,528
48 50 JORGE DIEZ BERMEJO 20' 16'' EUROPEA 55,594
49 51 ROI VELASCO CALZAS 20' 17'' COMPLUTENSE 56,627
50 7 FELIPE TERRON GOMEZ 20' 18'' POLITECNICA 57,660
51 56 JAVIER ALSINA CAPUZ 20' 20'' AUTONOMA 58,726
52 19 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 20' 34'' CARLOS III 60,198
53 6 JAIME RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO 20' 38'' AUTONOMA 61,330
54 34 ANGEL MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 20' 44'' POLITECNICA 62,528
55 49 OSCAR ALONSO ESTRADE 20' 55'' CARLOS III 63,891
56 30 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 20' 56'' CARLOS III 64,924
57 36 SERGIO ALONSO MUÑOZ 21' 30'' POLITECNICA 67,066
58 79 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 21' 36'' POLITECNICA 68,264
59 23 MIGUEL ANGEL MARINA HORCAJO 21' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 69,495
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60 43 MANUEL OTON AZOFRA 21' 43'' AUTONOMA 70,495
61 67 ALEJANDRO STEWART DE LA FUENTE 21' 56'' POLITECNICA 71,924
62 17 DAVID CARRASCO REDONDO 21' 57'' POLITECNICA 72,957
63 11 ALBERTO YAÑEZ PORTAL 22' 43'' POLITECNICA 75,495
64 72 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 22' 58'' POLITECNICA 77,000
65 77 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 23' 01'' COMPLUTENSE 78,099
66 80 RAUL GARCIA CAMACHO 23' 12'' COMPLUTENSE 79,462
67 70 JOSE LOPEZ ALDAVERO 23' 14'' POLITECNICA 80,528
68 75 IGNACIO MONEO DE BLAS 23' 33'' COMPLUTENSE 82,165
69 24 ALFREDO PARTEARROYO FERNANDEZ-CABRERA 23' 46'' COMPLUTENSE 83,594
70 3 AURELIO VALERO VALLEJO 24' 30'' POLITECNICA 86,066
71 71 JOSE JAVIER SAIZ HUERTAS 24' 58'' CARLOS III 88,000
72 42 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 26' 54'' COMILLAS 92,858
73 5 JAVIER BLAZQUEZ BURGOS 28' 55'' AUTONOMA 97,891
74 35 ALVARO FRIAS HERRAEZ 29' 32'' POLITECNICA 100,132
75 73 PEDRO PORRAS DIEGUEZ 30' 27'' POLITECNICA 102,957

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 61 DANIEL LOMBARDERO BLANCO 15' 58'' POLITECNICA
6 48 ISRAEL CAÑAMON VALERA 16' 48'' POLITECNICA
9 54 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 17' 09'' POLITECNICA
10 81 GUILLERMO LOPEZ HERRANZ 17' 17'' POLITECNICA
21 46 IVAN CORREDOR PEREZ 18' 20'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BACHILLER FERNANDEZ 16' 13'' AUTONOMA
5 45 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 16' 44'' AUTONOMA
7 44 RAUL CAÑAMERO CITA 16' 50'' AUTONOMA
8 82 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 16' 52'' AUTONOMA
26 38 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 18' 37'' AUTONOMA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
4 27 ANTONIO DEL CAÑO BROZAS 16' 40'' ALCALA
12 53 JUAN LUNA ACIN 17' 24'' ALCALA
16 15 DAVID BERMUDEZ ROJAS 17' 44'' ALCALA
19 52 JESUS BLAZQUEZ BARBANCHO 18' 16'' ALCALA
25 13 RICARDO MENCHERO MANSO 18' 34'' ALCALA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
11 57 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 17' 19'' COMPLUTENSE
15 26 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 17' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
18 39 DARIO COLLADO CABALLERO 18' 02'' COMPLUTENSE
20 25 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
23 10 BASILIO JOSE SANTOS RODRIGO 18' 31'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
31 21 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III
35 28 ANTONIO GUISADO SANCHEZ 19' 24'' CARLOS III
52 19 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 20' 34'' CARLOS III
55 49 OSCAR ALONSO ESTRADE 20' 55'' CARLOS III
56 30 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 20' 56'' CARLOS III

3ª UNIVERSIDAD DE ALCALA, 76 PUNTOS

4ª UNIVERSIDAD COMPLUTENSE, 87 PUNTOS
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1ª UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA, 47 PUNTOS

2ª UNIVERSIDAD AUTONOMA, 48 PUNTOS

5ª UNIVERSIDAD CARLOS III, 229 PUNTOS
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PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 61 DANIEL LOMBARDERO BLANCO 15' 58'' POLITECNICA
2 20 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 16' 04'' UNED
3 37 FRANCISCO JOSE BACHILLER FERNANDEZ 16' 13'' AUTONOMA
4 76 JONATHAN ESTEVE LANAO 16' 28'' EUROPEA
5 27 ANTONIO DEL CAÑO BROZAS 16' 40'' ALCALA
6 45 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 16' 44'' AUTONOMA
7 48 ISRAEL CAÑAMON VALERA 16' 48'' POLITECNICA
8 44 RAUL CAÑAMERO CITA 16' 50'' AUTONOMA
9 82 ROBERTO TOBAR SOBRINO 16' 52'' AUTONOMA
10 14 ANTONIO JOSE OLIVARES PEREZ 16' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES
11 54 DANIEL CARCHENILLA MORAN 17' 09'' POLITECNICA
12 81 GUILLERMO LOPEZ HERRANZ 17' 17'' POLITECNICA
13 57 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 17' 19'' COMPLUTENSE
14 53 JUAN LUNA ACIN 17' 24'' ALCALA
15 16 FRANCISCO LASTRES DEL REY 17' 27'' REY JUAN CARLOS
16 55 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 17' 36'' ALFONSO X
17 26 JUAN CARLOS GARCIA MORENO 17' 37'' COMPLUTENSE
18 15 DAVID BERMUDEZ ROJAS 17' 44'' ALCALA
19 78 JOSE DANIEL MUÑOZ FRIAS 17' 59'' COMILLAS
20 39 DARIO COLLADO CABALLERO 18' 02'' COMPLUTENSE
21 52 JESUS BLAZQUEZ BARBANCHO 18' 16'' ALCALA
22 25 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 18' 18'' COMPLUTENSE
23 46 IVAN CORREDOR PEREZ 18' 20'' POLITECNICA
24 68 ALFONSO BARRIO LOPEZ 18' 23'' COMILLAS
25 10 BASILIO JOSE SANTOS RODRIGO 18' 31'' COMPLUTENSE
26 4 DAVID CHINCHILLA BLANCO 18' 33'' POLITECNICA
27 13 RICARDO MENCHERO MANSO 18' 34'' ALCALA
28 38 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 18' 37'' AUTONOMA
29 32 ALBERTO MARTIN JIMENEZ 18' 38'' POLITECNICA
30 65 IÑAKI AÑORGA UNANUE 18' 44'' ALFONSO X
31 31 DAVID VAZQUEZ PASCUAL 18' 47'' NEBRIJA
32 41 CARLOS BARRERO REDONDO 18' 49'' POLITECNICA
33 21 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 18' 55'' CARLOS III
34 64 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 18' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
35 22 JOSE MARIA ESCOBAR VELASCO 19' 02'' UNED
36 58 EDUARDO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 10'' POLITECNICA
37 12 DANIEL BUENO PEÑA 19' 21'' POLITECNICA
38 28 ANTONIO GUISADO SANCHEZ 19' 24'' CARLOS III
39 74 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 19' 26'' ALFONSO X
40 63 XABIER ARRIZABALO MONTORO 19' 27'' COMPLUTENSE
41 40 JAVIER GARCIA GOMEZ 19' 32'' POLITECNICA
42 8 RAUL HERAS PEREZ 19' 34'' POLITECNICA
43 29 CESAR VERA VALERO 19' 39'' POLITECNICA
44 1 GONZALO VALENCIA CALLEJA 19' 42'' UNED
45 59 ALEJANDRO DIAZ-PAVON CUARESMA 19' 48'' POLITECNICA
46 18 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 19' 51'' COMPLUTENSE
47 47 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 20' 07'' ALCALA
48 9 SERGIO MORENO AGUADO 20' 12'' POLITECNICA
49 62 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 20' 13'' COMPLUTENSE
50 66 NESTOR OROZCO BRAVO 20' 13'' ALFONSO X
51 33 DAVID SANCHEZ AGUADO 20' 14'' POLITECNICA
52 2 JUAN JOSE PACOMIO POZO 20' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
53 50 JORGE DIEZ BERMEJO 20' 16'' EUROPEA
54 51 ROI VELASCO CALZAS 20' 17'' COMPLUTENSE
55 7 FELIPE TERRON GOMEZ 20' 18'' POLITECNICA
56 56 JAVIER ALSINA CAPUZ 20' 20'' AUTONOMA
57 60 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 20' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
58 19 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 20' 34'' CARLOS III
59 6 JAIME RODRIGUEZ SARMIENTO 20' 38'' AUTONOMA
60 34 ANGEL MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ 20' 44'' POLITECNICA
61 49 OSCAR ALONSO ESTRADE 20' 55'' CARLOS III
62 30 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 20' 56'' CARLOS III
63 36 SERGIO ALONSO MUÑOZ 21' 30'' POLITECNICA
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64 79 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 21' 36'' POLITECNICA
65 69 JAN MANIKOWSKI 21' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
66 23 MIGUEL ANGEL MARINA HORCAJO 21' 43'' COMPLUTENSE
67 43 MANUEL OTON AZOFRA 21' 43'' AUTONOMA
68 67 ALEJANDRO STEWART DE LA FUENTE 21' 56'' POLITECNICA
69 17 DAVID CARRASCO REDONDO 21' 57'' POLITECNICA
70 11 ALBERTO YAÑEZ PORTAL 22' 43'' POLITECNICA
71 72 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 22' 58'' POLITECNICA
72 77 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 23' 01'' COMPLUTENSE
73 80 RAUL GARCIA CAMACHO 23' 12'' COMPLUTENSE
74 70 JOSE LOPEZ ALDAVERO 23' 14'' POLITECNICA
75 75 IGNACIO MONEO DE BLAS 23' 33'' COMPLUTENSE
76 24 ALFREDO PARTEARROYO FERNANDEZ-CABRERA 23' 46'' COMPLUTENSE
77 3 AURELIO VALERO VALLEJO 24' 30'' POLITECNICA
78 71 JOSE JAVIER SAIZ HUERTAS 24' 58'' CARLOS III
79 42 JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ CARRASCO 26' 54'' COMILLAS
80 5 JAVIER BLAZQUEZ BURGOS 28' 55'' AUTONOMA
81 35 ALVARO FRIAS HERRAEZ 29' 32'' POLITECNICA
82 73 PEDRO PORRAS DIEGUEZ 30' 27'' POLITECNICA
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